TOWNSHIP OF LEBANON COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA November 15, 2023 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

- Statement of Compliance
- Flag Salute
- Moment of Silence
- Roll Call

PRESENTATION OF MINUTES

- 11/1/2023 Regular Session Meeting Minutes
- 11/1/2023 Executive Session Meeting Minutes

PUBLIC COMMENTS

• Limited to Agenda Items Only

ORDINANCES FOR INTRODUCTION

- NO. 09 -2023 ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF LEBANON TOWNSHIP BY REPEALING ARTICLE XXIII, §330-49A to §330-49M ENTITLED "STORMWATER MANAGEMENT" AND ADOPTING A NEW STORMWATER MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE DESIGNATED AS ARTICLE XXIII, §330-49A to §330-49K, ENTITLED "STORMWATER MANAGEMENT"
- NO. 10 -2023 ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A NEW CHAPTER 327 WITHIN THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LEBANON ENTITLED "STORMWATER QUALITY" AND FURTHER ESTABLISHING A NEW ARTICLE I THEREUNDER ENTITLED "ILLICIT CONNECTIONS TO STORM SEWER SYSTEMS" AND NEW §§ 327-1 TO 327-4 REGULATING ILLICIT CONNECTIONS TO THE SEPARATE STORM SEWER SYSTEM OPERATED BY THE TOWNSHIP OF LEBANON IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANDATES FROM NEW JERSEY'S DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
- NO. 11-2023 ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 40 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LEBANON ENTITLED "HISTORIAN COMMITTEE"

Description: Amending to remove mention of Non-Township managed entity.

NO. 12 -2023 ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 69 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LEBANON ENTITLED "PARKS COMMITTEE"

Description: Amending to remove mention of Non-Township managed entity.

Public Hearing date for Ordinance No. 09-2023 through No. 12-2023 is scheduled for Wednesday, December 6, 2023.

RESOLUTIONS

NO. 136-2023 RESOLUTION RENEWING PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSE FOR ONOROSA INC.

NO. 138-2023 RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR 2023 – 2024 ROAD MATERIALS

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

- Per Ordinance Committee vote required on Mayor Appointments to Park Committee for unexpired terms, ending 12/31/2023
- Employee Handbook and Volunteer Handbook First Draft

NEW BUSINESS

- 2023 Best Practices Inventory
- Boy Scout Troop Leader, Mr. Darin McDowell placement of shed on park property
- New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT) Fisal Year 2024 Municipal Aid Program Award for Musconetcong River Road Improvements
- Set date for 2024 Re-Organization Meeting, possible Wednesday, January 3, 2024
- Impact of NJ Highlands Restrictions on Forestry Management in Lebanon Township

PRESENTATION OF VOUCHERS

CORRESPONDENCE

- Memo Regarding Electronics Waste Recycling Event held on October 21, 2023
- Historian Committee Meeting Minutes from June and September 2023
- Letter from Mr. Kevin Rivers dated November 6, 2023
- Letter from Ms. Laurie Hoffman, Lebanon Township Historian Chair

PUBLIC COMMENT

EXECUTIVE SESSION

NO. 137-2023 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTIVE SESSION

- Contract Matters
- Contract Negotiations
- Investigations of Potential Violations
- Personnel

ADJOURNMENT